



2026:HHC:8858

Manjeet Kaur Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Ex. Pet. No. 671 of 2025

17.06.2025 Present: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents -State.

Notice. Mr. L.N.Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Compliance affidavit/reply be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

June 17, 2025
(R.Atal)